

Advocate for the plaintiff filed a memo and sought for extension of order on temporary injunction.

Heard on memo. Order of temporary injunction is extended till next date of hearing.

Advocate for the defendant No.2 to 7 filed applications U/O 148 of CPC and sought for extension of time to file written statement.

Heard on IAs. For the reasons stated in the memorandum of facts and affidavit, IAs are allowed. No order as to costs.

For written statement and objections of defendant No.2 to 7 by 08.02.2019.

Prl. Senior Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,  
Hunsur.