

Advocate for the plaintiff filed a memo and sought for extension of order of temporary injunction.

Heard on memo.

Order of temporary injunction is extended till next date of hearing.

Advocate for the defendant No.2 to 7 filed an application under Sec. 148 of CPC.

Heard on application.

The material on record reveals that the stipulated period for filing written statement of defendant No.2 to 7 is elapsed.

Hence, application filed under Sec. 148 of CPC is hereby dismissed.

No order as to costs.

Sri. MA., advocate filed power for defendant No.1(a) along with an application under Order 9 Rule 7 CPC.

Advocate for the plaintiff submits no objection to allow the application on cost.

Accordingly, heard on IA.

For the reasons sworn to in the accompanying affidavit, application is allowed on cost of Rs.50/-.

Accordingly, order of placing defendant No.1(a) as ex parte is hereby set aside and is permitted to contest the matter.

Advocate for the defendant No.1(a) filed written statement.

Same is taken on record.

For compliance of Sec. 89 of CPC by 21.03.2019.

Prl.Senior Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,  
Hunsur.