

Sri. BSY, advocate filed an application under Sec. 151 CPC along with written statement of defendant No.2 to 6 and sought permission to file written statement.

Advocate for the plaintiffs submits no objection to allow the application on cost.

Accordingly, heard on IA. For the reasons sworn to in the accompanying affidavit, application is allowed on cost of Rs.400/-.

Accordingly, written statement of defendant No.2 to 6 is taken on record.

Advocate for the plaintiff filed a memo and sought for extension of order of temporary injunction.

Heard. Memo is allowed in part.

Order of temporary injunction is extended till further orders.

Further, the advocate for defendant No.7 filed an application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC.

Advocate for the plaintiff prayed time to file objections.

Time granted.

For objections by
24.04.2019.

Prl. Senior Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,
Hunsur.

