

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. SENIOR CIVIL
JUDGE AND JMFC, HUNSUR**

O.S. NO. 102/2018

Plaintiffs : Sri. Naveen Kumar & others
V/s
Defendants : Sri. T. Krishna & others

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that the sale deed of defendants No. 1 to 6 in favour of defendant No. 7 is void and not binding on the plaintiffs share?
2. Whether the plaintiffs further prove that the suit schedule properties are joint family properties of the plaintiffs and the defendants liable for partition?
3. Whether the plaintiff further prove that the joint possession of the suit schedule properties along with the defendants?
4. Whether the plaintiffs prove that the genealogical tree furnished by them pertaining the family of Mudinanjegowda is true and correct?
5. Whether the defendants prove that suit of the plaintiff is barred by law of limitation?
6. Whether the defendants further prove that the court fee paid by the plaintiff is not proper and insufficient?

7. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the relief of declaration as prayed for?
8. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the relief of partition and separate possession for 1/3rd share in the suit schedule properties by metes and bounds?
9. What order or decree?

Dated 2nd day of February, 2023.

(Shirin Javeed Ansari)
Prl. Senior Civil Judge & JMFC
Hunsur